H

MississiPPI HOME CORPORATION

April 22, 2020

Honorable Trey Braxton

President

Madison County Board of Supervisors
Post Office Box 608

Canton, Mississippi 39602

RE: Contract Extension
HOME Project — 1228-M16-SG-280-045

Dear Mr. Braxton:

Mississippi Home Corporation (MHC) has received your request fora contract extension for
your 2016 HOME project. MHC will extend the contract end date to October 31, 2020. Ifthe
county is unable to complete the work in the time allotted, funds will be deobligated.

We encourage the county to review the performance of the administrator on this grant. [t may
help to ask for a timeline for completing the remaining work and to review it in light of previous
performance. Close monitoring of the performance of your administrator and contractors will
insure the county does not lose any of the funds committed to your community.

Enclosed are two (2) copies of the contract modification signature sheet. Please read and sign all
copies, keeping one (1) copy for your files, and return the other copy to this office. If you need
additional information, please contact Jackie Cobbins at 601-718-4635.

Sipgerely,

Ben Mokry, PhD
Executive VP and Chief Stra Officer
Research and Development Division
BM:jc

cc: James Smith, Sunbelt Research and Consortium

735 Riverside Drive, Jackson, MS 39202 601.718.4642 phone 601.718.4643 fax mshomecorp.com




MISSISSIPPI HOME CORPORATION
MODIFICATION SIGNATURE SHEET
- 735 Riverside Drive
Jackson, Mississippt 39202

4. Recipient's Name, Address, and Telephone No. 2. Effective Date:

. _ April 22, 2020
Madison County Board of Supervisors . ' o
Post Office Box 608 3. Contract Number: CFDA#14.239
Canton, Mississippi 39602 1228-M16-SG-280-045
4. Modification Number:
601-855-5500 #2

CCR Number: 780985573 Grant Identifier: (Funding Source & Y ear)

Cage Number: 6NRGS HOME 2016

6. Beginning and Ending Dates:

May 1, 2020 - October 31, 2020

7. Pagelofl

8. As a result of this modification, funds obligated are changed as follows:

No c¢hanges in budgeted amount.

9, The above recipient is hereby modified as follows:

To extend contract ending date to October 31, 2020.

10, Except as hereby modified, all terms and conditions of the subcontract remain unchanged.

@ji;imvcd for MHC: 12. Approved for Recipient:
U o

i

Signature, Date Signature Date

Name: Dr. Ben Mokry Name: Trey Braxion
Title: Board President

Title: Bxecutive VP-and Chief Strategy Officer
Research and Development Division




